Specifically, the study seeks to verify the effect of 

agriculture promotion policy on food security and agricultural value chain in Ogun 

State. The methodology used in the study was a descriptive survey designed with the 

aid of administration of questionnaire to collect data from key respondents. Two 

hundred and eighty-three (283) samples were derived using Taro Yamane statistical 

formula. The study also used regression analysis to determine the effect of agriculture 

promotion policy on agripreneurship and analysed research hypotheses using SPSS 

version 20. The findings of the study reveal that agriculture promotion policy has a

[...]

encourage entrepreneurs venture into the diverse areas of 

agriculture based on entrepreneurs’ skills, competences and 

specialisation. The results are improved food security and 

value chain collaborations. 

Methodology 

Population, Sample and Sampling Techniques 

Five hundred and seventy-eight (578) registered 

agribusinesses with Ogun State Ministry of Agriculture serve 

as population of the study. The study focused on only the 

agripreneurs who own or manage the agricultural firms and 

this could be the agripreneur who may be the founder or in 

senior management. The sample size of two hundred and 

thirty-six (236) was drawn from the population using Taro 

Yamane’s statistical formula. In order to ensure that 

minimum samples are met the sample size is increased by 

20% to cover for non-response rate. Hence the sample size is 

(236 + 236 * 0.20) that is, 236 + 47 = 283. The main sample 

size adopted for this study is two hundred and eighty-three 

(283). A simple random technique was applied in reaching 

out to respondents. 

Primary data for this study was gathered from respondents 

through the administration of a questionnaire. Questionnaires 

were measured using five-point Likert scale with range of